12
 (P1)
 (1)  (2)
12
 (P2)
 (1)  (2)
12
 (P1)

w
.stevenengineering.com
How to Order Pilot Solenoid Valves
Valve size 1 Valve size 2 to 9
SF4 1 D Z 23
Coil rated
voltage
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
7∗
9∗
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC 50/60 Hz
220 VAC 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Other
∗ Option
Manual override
Nil
A∗
B∗
Non-locking push type
Non-locking extended type
Locking slotted type
∗ Option
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Nil
Z
S
None
With light/Surge voltage suppressor
(Except type “G”)
With surge voltage suppressor
(Type “G” only)
Electrical entry
G
E
T
D
Grommet
Grommet terminal
Conduit terminal
DIN terminal
VO301-00 T X302
Coil rated voltage
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
7∗
9∗
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC 50/60 Hz
220 VAC 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Other
∗ Option